DISTRIBUTION CAPITAL BUDGET FOR THE 31ST STREET NW/
CLEVELAND MASSILLON ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT, 
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Two Million Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars and
No Cents ($2,027,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the 
Water Fund to the Water Distribution Capital Budget for waterline replacement to the 
31st Street NW/Cleveland-Massillon Road Project.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his